
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2  
TO AGREEMENT CNR01392 

BETWEEN 
EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL COOPERATIVE SERVICES, INC. 

AND 

PITNEY BOWES INC. 
 

 

 

E&I Cooperative Services  |  2 Jericho Plaza - Suite 309,  Jericho, NY 11753  |  800.283.2634  |  www.eandi.org          V11/18 
 

Page 1 of 1 

This AMENDMENT NUMBER Two (“Amendment”) is made between Educational & Institutional Cooperative Services, 
Inc., 2 Jericho Plaza, Suite 309, Jericho, New York 11753 (“E&I”) and Pitney Bowes Inc., 3001 Summer Street, Stamford, 
CT  06926 (“Supplier”).   

 
WHEREAS, E&I and Supplier are parties to an Agreement for Postage Meters and Related Mailing Equipment, Software, 
Services, Accessories and Supplies, dated May, 1, 2016 (“Agreement”); and 
 
WHEREAS, E&I amended the Agreement pursuant to Amendment Number 1 on September 15, 2016  
 
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend said Agreement to remove the DMT product line under the following terms and 
conditions; and 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties do hereby mutually agree as follows: 

 
1. Pricing Schedule 1-2 – DMT Catalog is hereby removed from the Agreement. 

 
2. Except as provided in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, remain 

unchanged and in full force and effect. This Amendment becomes binding when signed by both parties. 
 

3. Each Party agrees that the electronic signatures whether digital or encrypted, of the Parties included in this Amendment 
are intended to authenticate this writing and to have the same force and effect as manual signatures. Delivery of a 
copy of this Amendment or any other document contemplated hereby bearing an original or electronic signature by 
electronic mail in portable document format (.pdf) form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the 
original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, will have the same effect as physical delivery of the paper 
document bearing an original or electronic signature.  

 
 

 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of January 8, 2019. 

 
PITNEY BOWES INC.   E&I COOPERATIVE SERVICES, INC. 
 
By:   By:   
 
 
Name:   Name: Gary D. Link, C.P.M.  
 
 
Title:   Title: Chief Business Development Officer_____________ 
 
 
Date:   Date:   
 
Address (for Notices):  Address (for Notices): 
Pitney Bowes Inc.  Educational & Institutional Cooperative Services, Inc. 
3001 Summer Street  2 Jericho Plaza, Suite 309 
Stamford, CT  06926>  Jericho, NY 11753-1671 
Federal Tax ID: 06-0495050  Federal Tax ID:  11-169459 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C00F4809-D5DB-4114-B6C9-BEFEE2C7CC69

Director, Government Contracts

Amy Hare

1/9/2019 | 10:38 AM EST 1/11/2019 | 7:17 AM EST


		2019-01-11T04:17:39-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




